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Timbergrove Sports Association Baseball Bat Rules   

TSA is committed to player safety and strives for consistency, where possible, with other 
national leagues such as USSSA, Nations, Pony and Little League.  To that end, bats in 
violation of the below specifications will not be allowed at TSA games or practice.   

1. TSA allows bats up to 2 ¾ inches in diameter.  2 ¼”, 2 5/8” and 2 ¾” are all legal sizes.  
Wood bats are allowed.  Dented or altered bats are illegal.  Specific bat rules will differ by 
division, as detailed below.   

2. All bats used in Pinto thru Pony must have the “USSSA BPF 1.15” stamp imprinted on the 
bat.  The “USA Baseball” and “BBCOR” stamped bats will also be allowed.   

3. Shetland: Only bats specifically stamped for “T-ball” will be allowed in play.   

4. Pinto: While lighter bats are recommended for the typically young players, the max 
allowable drop (difference between length and weight) is “-14”.  For example, a player 
wishing to use a 27” bat must ensure the weight of the bat is 13oz or greater.  Coach 
Pitch or Youth bats are allowed, provided they meet with the regulations listed in this 
section.     

5. Mustang and Bronco: The max allowable drop (difference between length and weight) is 
“-12”. For example, a player wishing to use a 27” bat must ensure the weight of the bat is 
15oz or greater.  

6. Pony: The max allowable drop (difference between length and weight) is “-10”. For 
example, a player wishing to use a 27” bat must ensure the weight of the bat is 17oz or 
greater.  

If you have any questions, please contact your coach or feel free to contact the league at 
info@timbergrovesports.org 

 

 
 


